Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102267354	5.5. Faterit and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>	Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies)	
The Brigham and Women'	's Name: <u>Matt</u>	hias Hediger	
Hospital, Inc.	a a 7 Internal Addres	ss:	
10-29			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? Lag Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🔀 Assignment 🖫 Mo	erger Street Address	Street Address: 74 Edmonds Road	
🚅 Security Agreement 🔙 Cr	nange of Name	Street Address, Troda	
Other			
, ,,,,		ley State: MA Zip: 02481	
Execution Date: October 11, 2	0000	& address(es) attached? 🚉 Yes 🔊 No	
Application number(s) or patent numb	7 (03110721721710(0)	di address(es) attached:	
	• •		
If this document is being filed together	· ·		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s 5849525		
	Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No		
Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile	correspondence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:	
Name: Peter L. Costas	ſ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40	
Name. 13001 00 000		,	
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
Pepe & Hazard, LLP	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
		ma 1956 Aprilian	
	8. Deposit account	t number:	
Street Address: 225 Asylum St.			
7		in is	
		三 22 55	
City: Hartford State: CT Z	Zip:06103 (Attach duplicate cor	by of this page if paying by de seit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belie		d correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document Shiela P. Klapatch	· Stall DVI at	1	
Name of Person Signing	Signature J	Oct. 23, 2002 Date	
	pages including cover sheet attachments and	(

10/31/2002 LMUPLLER 00000042 5849525

01 FC:8021

40.00 GP

Majl documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration as provided in the Agreement to Assign Rights to Inventor, dated September 30, 2002, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Brigham and Women's Hospital, Inc, a non-profit corporation having a place of business at 75 Francis Street, Boston, Massachusetts, and its successors, (collectively hereinafter the "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to Dr. Matthias Hediger (the "Assignee") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America, in the invention(s) known as Compositions Corresponding to a Proton-Coupled Peptide Transporter and Methods of Making and Using Same, described and claimed in the United States Patent Serial No. 5,849,525, in any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including the right to recover for past infringement thereof, such entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application, as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing, reissue, or reexamination application therefore and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor on	the date set forth below.
Frank High	10/11/02
The Brigham and Women's Hospital, Inc.	Date
Director, Corporate Sponsored	
Research and Licensing	0
Before me this 11 day of oct, 2002, person	ally appeared Brian N. Hicks known
to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that
he executed the same as his free act and deed for the pur	poses therein contained.
Ed	mond Leo Comics
Му сог	mmission expires: March 6,2009
(Notary's Seal Here)	
V4×4× ×+ 101 A 1 1 A A 111 A	DMOND LEO CORMIER DTARY PUBLIC

County of Suffalk

PATENT RECORDED: 10/29/2002 REEL: 13417 FRAME: 0951